AMADOR TRANSIT BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Thursday, April 4, 2019 - 9:00 A.M.
AMADOR COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION OFFICES - Board Room
117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek, CA 95642

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you are a disabled person and you need a disability-related modification or accommodation to participate in this meeting, please
contact Amador Transit System staff at (209) 267-9395 or (209) 267-1462 (fax). Requests must be made as early as possible and at least one-full business day before the start of the
meeting.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

AGENDA: Approval of agenda for this date. Off agenda items must be approved by the Directors, pursuant to Government
Code Section 54954 .2,

PUBLIC MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA: Discussion items only, no action to be taken. Any persons may address the
Board at this time upon any subject within the jurisdiction of Amador Transit; however, any matter that requires action may
be referred to staff and/or Committee for a report and recommendation for possible action at a subsequent Commission
meeting. Please note - there is a five (5) minute limit per topic.

CONSENT AGENDA (Items 1- 8): Note: Items listed on the consent agenda are considered routine and may be enacted by one motion.
Any item may be removed for discussion and made a part of the regular agenda at the request of a Board Member(s).

1 Board Minutes, March 2019

2. Ridership Analysis, February 2018

3. Ridership Analysis, Amador-Sacramento Express, February 2018

4, Vehicle Maintenance Report, February 2018

5. Performance Report, February 2018

6.  Budget/Expenditure Report, February 2018

7. Compliments, Complaints and Service Requests

8.  Staff recommends Board approve Amador Transit as the Lead Agency and the General Manager as the Authorized
Agent to use FY2018/19 LCTOP funds for Transit Service

9. GENERAL MANAGER REPORT (Non-Action ltems):

e Response from Auditor regarding Balance Sheet Inquiries
e \erbal Update - Dandelion Days ridership
e Verbal Update - Logisticare Stats

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:

10. CLAIMS
11. ADJOURNMENT



AMADOR TRANSIT DRAFT

AMADOR TRANSIT (AT)
MINUTES
March 7, 2019 — 9:05 a.m.

The Amador Transit Board of Directors met at the Amador County Transportation Commission
(ACTC) Offices, 117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek, California on the above date, and the
following proceedings were had, to wit:

Present on Roll Call:

Brian Oneto, Chairman
Dominic Atlan, Vice Chairman
Richard Forster

John Plasse

Jon Colburn

Absent:
Keith Sweet (out of town)

Also Present:

Patricia Maggie Amarant, AT General Manager

John Gedney, ACTC Executive Director

Nancy Champlin, ACTC Administrative Secretary

Gregoria Ponce, Chief, Office of Rural Planning, Caltrans District 10
Felicia Bridges, Transportation/Transit Intern

AGENDA:
Motion: It was moved by Director Plasse, seconded by Vice Chairman Atlan, and carried
to approve the Agenda.

Ayes: Oneto, Atlan, Forster, Plasse, Colbum
Noes: None
Absent: Sweet

PUBLIC MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA: None

CONSENT AGENDA:

Ridership Analysis, January 2019
Chairman Oneto asked for clarification regarding ridership of individuals with disabilities and

whether that ridership was high due to contracts with local service groups. Ms. Amarant stated
there are not actual contracts but groups such as Community Compass use both regular transit
and the Dial-A-Ride service. Dial-A-Ride has increased due to more people needing those
services whether on a long or short term basis. Director Plasse asked if the Dial-A-Ride numbers
included the count of people with disability. Ms. Amarant replied “yes”.

Budget/Expenditure Report, January 2019

Vice Chairman Atlan asked about the medical line item (24020) in the amount of $132.87 on
the Statement of Net Positions. Ms. Amarant stated it was possibly due to an employee having
dropped their medical benefits. She stated she would find out. Director Plasse asked about item
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AMADOR TRANSIT DRAFT

#11505 (Accounts Receivable) in the amount of $12,000.00. Ms. Amarant stated the “A.R.”
refers to an Amador Rides account with Umpqua Bank. These funds come from grants received
through Jackson Rancheria Casino and Sutter Health to help pay for the volunteer driver
program. Director Plasse asked why it is in receivables if it is already received. Mr. Amarant
stated she would clarify with the auditors on how to move those funds from receivables into the
regular account. Chairman Oneto asked about item # 19000 (Deferred Outflow Pension) and if
it was prepaid toward pension. Ms. Amarant stated that she would clarify with the Auditors.

Compliments, Complaints, and Service Requests
Director Forster stated he was glad to see the compliment from a user of the system. He would
like to see more users, but the comment shows the importance of the system itself.

Motion: It was moved by Director Forster, seconded by Director Plasse, and carried to
approve the consent agenda.

Ayes: Oneto, Atlan, Forster, Plasse, Colburn
Noes: None
Absent: Sweet

GENERAL MANAGER REPORT: None

REGULAR AGENDA:

Claims:

Director Forster asked why CalPERS was not accounted for in the original claims. Ms. Amarant
stated payroll ends on the 25™ of each month and CalPERS is paid around the 28", so it was
added to the revised claims list.

Motion: It was moved by Director Plasse, seconded by Vice Chairman Atlan, and carried
to approve the revised claims list.

Ayes: Oneto, Atlan, Forster, Plasse, Colburn
Noes: None
Absent: Sweet

Adjournment: At 9:15 a.m. the Chairman adjourned the meeting to Thursday, April 4, 2019
at 9:00 a.m. at the Amador County Transportation Commission Offices, 117 Valley View Way,
Sutter Creek, California.

Brian, Oneto, Chairman
ATTEST: Amador Transit

Recording Secretary

Note: Copies of referenced documents are available at the AT and ACTC offices.
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AMADOR TRANSIT MONTHLY
SERVICE SUMMARY

FEBRUARY 2019
FY 18/19 Service Days
19

Sacramento 701
Upcountry 375
Plymouth 362
A - Shuttles 5-1 - 5-7 798
B - Shuttles 6-1 - 6-7 711
lone 328
Dial-A-Ride 1,648

Special Events -
TOTAL PASSENGERS 4,923
AV. DAILY 259
ADULT 1,477
SENIOR 597
PERSONS W/DISABILITIES 2,343
YOUTH 180
Non-Revenue-PCA 247
Non-Revenue - Child 34
Non-Revenue - Family Pass 45
Wheelchair 317
Bicycles 27

FARES PAID BY MONTH/DAY PASS

Monthly Pass 811
S6 Day Passes Trips 96
$6 Day Passes Sold 23

Cash Fares $2,984.58

FARES PAID BY PRE-PAID TICKETS
Pre-Paid Tix .50¢

Pre-Paid Tix $1.00 1,384
Pre-Paid Tix $1.25 =
Pre-Paid Tix $1.50 19
Pre-Paid Tix $2.00 85
Pre-Paid Tix $2.50 -
Pre-Paid Tix $3.00 101
Pre-Paid Tix $4.00 34
Pre-Paid Tix $7.00 34
Mileage
Revenue miles 21,283

Non-Revenue miles 1287
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AMADOR-SACRAMENTO EXPRESS
February 2019

AMADOR-SACRAMENTO EXPRESS

AMADOR TRANSIT

11

12

MONTH TOTAL
AMADOR/SAC AMADOR/SAC

March 2018| 110 257 126 240 733

April 2018 111 259 113 255 738

May 2018| 94 268 117 286 765

June 2018 100 231 110 232 673

July 2018 106 233 135 260 734

August 2018 109 279 146 303 837

September 2018 117 232 120 195 664

October 2018| 119 264 140 229 752

November 2018 89 204 112 201 606

December 2018 97 228 132 212 669

January 2019 112 278 119 269 778

February 2019| 101 239 119 242 701

Average Pass/day
Month of Feb. 2019| 5.3 12.6 6.3 12.7 36.9
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11:15 AM AMADOR TRANSIT

03/26/19 STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2019

Feb 28, 19

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

11100 - 8786 Wells Fargo - Operating

11200 - 8794 Wells Fargo Savings Res
11210 - Fleet Reserve
11220 - Building Reserve
11230 - Equipment Reserve
11200 - 8794 Wells Fargo Savings Res - Other

138,492.10

407,707.75
51,916.30
36,130.81

141,829.07

Total 11200 - 8794 Wells Fargo Savings Res

11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants
10200s - PTMISEA
10260s - MOA Facility Upgrades
10265s - Operating Imp (Shop Equipment)

637,583.93

45,682.47
5,689.69

Total 10200s - PTMISEA

10700 - SGR Funds
11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants - Other

51,272.16

45,183.22
25,092.62

Total 11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants
11400 - Petty Cash

121,548.00
350.68

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
11505 - UMPQUA Checking AR
12010 - Grant Awards Receivable

897,974.71

12,000.00
205,508.00

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets

217,508.00
6,337.60

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
15100 - LAND
15200 - BUILDING
15300 - EQUIPMENT
15500 - COMPUTERS AND SOFTWARE

15300 - EQUIPMENT - Other

1,121,820.31

254,026.00
2,157,453.27

106,244.28
260,153.33

Total 15300 - EQUIPMENT

15350 - Bus Equipment
15400 - VEHICLES

16000 - ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

366,397.61

23,986.01
2,417,515.59

(2,385,499.00)

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
19000 - Deferred Outflow Pension

2,833,879.48

356,682.00

Total Other Assets

356,682.00




11:15 AM AMADOR TRANSIT

03/26/19 STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2019
Feb 28, 19
TOTAL ASSETS 4,312,381.79
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 18,410.66
Total Accounts Payable 18,410.66
Other Current Liabilities
20100 - Accrued Insurance Payable 20,355.17
21000 - Deferred Revenue PTMISEA 149,601.34
21500 - Deferred Revenue Cal-OES 40,947 .58
21600 - Unearned Revenue -STA 468,467.26
21700 - Unearned Revenue - LTF 241,973.00
21800 - Deferred Revenue SGR 53,946.49
22000 - Accrued Leave Balance 36,150.90
23000 - Accrued Payroll 18,395.10
23001 - Payroll Liabilities
24001 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 199.37
25000 - CalPERS Classic Retirement 6,202.50
25020 - CalPERS 2@62 4,225.31
25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan 645.00
23001 - Payroll Liabilities - Other 2,001.62
Total 23001 - Payroll Liabilities 13,273.80
24014 - 24014 Overby Garnishment ECMC (33.81)
24020 - Medical 132.87
24021 - Aflac 30.94
24030 - Dental Liab 0.11
Total Other Current Liabilities 1,043,240.75
Total Current Liabilities 1,061,651.41
Long Term Liabilities
22400 - Pension Liabiity 1,075,841.00
26100 - Deferred Inflow Pension 87,976.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 1,163,817.00
Total Liabilities 2,225,468.41
Equity
31300 - INVESTED IN CAPITAL ASSETS 2,833,879.48
32000 - UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS (1,969,487.78)
32001 - *Unrestricted Net Assets 1,621,446.54
32005 - Amador Rides Fund Balance 6,425.00
Net Income (405,349.86)
Total Equity 2,086,913.38
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 4,312,381.79

Page 2
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< Suzanne’s Post coe
dilu 1idviy 1ouu uenveieu:

5h Like O

@ Suzanne Magill Brown
Linda Phelps can’'t say |
blame you!!!
5h Like

L
&g Paul Molinelli Jr

Great seeing both of you
today!

2h Like O

Sue Slivick

Love the shuttle to DDays. |
parked at administration
building and enjoyed the
close drop off at civic center.
So easy, | am hooked , loved
our driver too, a super lady.
Thank you Amador Transit.
Great day Jackson Lions.
April Miller.

36m Love Q1
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amador transit
Serving Amador County Since 1977

TO: Amador Transit Board of Directors
FROM: Patricia M. Amarant, General Manager
DATE: April 4, 2019

SUBJECT: Low Carbon Transit Operations Program (LCTOP)

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Board approve Amador Transit as the Lead Agency and the
General Manager as the Authorized Agent to use LCTOP FY2018/19 funds for Transit
Service.

The Low Carbon Transit Operations Program (LCTOP) is one of several programs that are part of the
Transit, Affordable Housing, and Sustainable Communities Program established by the California
Legislature in 2014 by Senate Bill 862. The LCTOP was created to provide operating and capital
assistance for transit agencies to reduce greenhouse gas emission and improve mobility, with a priority
on serving disadvantaged communities.

Amador County’s eligible allocation for Fiscal Year 2018/19 is $70,352 for the Local Transportation
Commission and $13,230 for the local transit operator, for a total amount of $83,582 available LCTOP
funds for Amador County to use for eligible LCTOP projects.

The project; Amador Transit Enhanced Transit Service is a revamp of the current Jackson/Sutter Creek
Shuttle service. The aim of this project is to improve service, increase ridership and reduce service miles,
hours and costs. The Jackson/Sutter Creek shuttle service is important to local service organizations and
community members within the city of Jackson/Sutter Creek that are likely to be transit dependent as a
reliable alternative transportation mode to single occupancy vehicle trips. This thereby decreases vehicle
miles traveled and reduces local greenhouse emissions.

In FY2017/18 LCTOP funds were used to avoid elimination of recently-expanded upcountry transit
services. The removal of Federal Transit Administration 5316 Jobs Access/Reverse Commute (JARC)
program has adversely impacted transit agencies operating budgets. The LCTOP funding program
alleviates some of the hardship on transit agencies operating budgets.

Staff recommends that the Board approve Amador Transit as the Lead Agency and the General Manager
as the Authorized Agent to, use FY 2018/19 LCTOP funds.
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amador transit

TO: AT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FROM: Patricia M. Amarant, General Manager
DATE: April 4, 2019

RE: Update — Non-Action Items

At last month’s Board Meeting, Directors had questions regarding the following items on
Amador Transit’s Balance Sheet. These are the answers directly from Ingrid Sheipline at
Richardson CPA.

Under Accounts Receivable
Item 1: #11505 — UMPQUA checking/Amador Rides. What is the $12,0007

This account represents the balance in the Amador Rides bank account. We report this account
in the cash section of the balance sheet, but the audited financials include the Amador Rides
General Ledger (GL) combined with AT. | believe it is being reported as a receivable because
this is just the AT balance sheet, so amounts held in the separate Amador Rides GL is showing
up as being owed to AT.

Under Other Assets

Item 2: #19000 — Deferred OUTFLOW Pension $356,682 — why is this an Asset? And is this
amount included in the Long-Term Pension Liabilities?

I'll try to explain this in simplest terms. Deferred outflows is not really an asset, but since GL
systems are not designed to add a new balance sheet category, it shows up in your GL as an
asset. The amount includes contributions made after the actuarial valuation was performed
($109,000 of the balance), and the remaining amount represents actuarial changes that
increase the pension liability, but that the GASB states need to be amortized over time to the
income statement instead of being adjusted for through the income statement all in one

year. (The components of this amount are on page 23 of the audit report). They are not
amounts that will affect cash or be converted into cash, but amounts that will eventually affect
pension expense on the P&L.

Under Long Term Liabilities
ltem 3: #26100 — Deferred INFLOW Pension - $87,976. What is this?

This amount represents actuarial changes that decrease the pension liability, but that the GASB
states need to be amortized over time to the income statement. They are not liabilities but are a
separate category on the balance sheet that QB cannot report in its own category. These do
not represent amounts owed to anyone but are amounts that are being amortized off through
pension expense.



AMADOR TRANSIT SYSTEM
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

June 30, 2018 and 2017

NOTE [ -PENSION PLANS (Continued)

determined rate is the estimated amount necessary to finance the costs of benefits earned by employees
during the year, with an additional amount to finance any unfunded accrued liability. Amador Transit is
required to contribute the difference between the actuarially determined rate and the contribution rate of
employees.

The contributions to the Plans were $109,890 and $97,343 for the years ended June 30, 2018 and 2017,
respectively.

Pension Liabilities, Pension Expenses and Deferred Outflows/Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions:
As of June 30, 2018 and 2017, Amador Transit reported a net pension liability for its proportionate share

of the net pension liability of $1,075,841 and $926,576, respectively.

Amador Transit’s net pension liability for the Plan is measured as the proportionate share of the net
pension liability. The net pension liability of the Plan is measured as of June 30, 2017, and the total
pension liability for the Plan used to calculate the net pension liability was determined by an actuarial
valuation as of June 30, 2016 rolled forward to June 30, 2017 using standard update procedures. Amador
Transit’s proportion of the net pension liability was based on a projection of Amador Transit’s long-term
share of contributions to the pension plans relative to the projected contributions of all participating
employers, actuarially determined. Amador Transit’s proportionate share of the net pension liability for
the Plan as of June 30, 2018 and 2017 was as follows:

Miscellaneous
Plan
Proportion - June 30, 2017 0.026673%
Proportion - June 30, 2018 0.027290%
Change - Increase (Decrease) 0.000617%
Proportion - June 30, 2016 0.025921%
Proportion - June 30, 2017 0.026673%
Change - Increase (Decrease) 0.000752%

For the year ended June 30, 2018 and 2017, Amador Transit’s pension expense was $211,159 and
$97,412, respectively. Amador Transit reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of
resources related to all Plans combined from the following sources:

2018 2017

Deferred Deferred Deferred Deferred
Outflows of Inflows of Outflows of Inflows of
Resources Resources Resources Resources

Pension contributions subsequent to measurement date $ 109,890 $ 97,743
Differences between actual and expected experience 1,414  $(20,258) 3329 §  (762)
Changes in assumptions 175,438 (13,377) (31,498)
Differences betweeen the employer's contribution and
the employer's proportionate share of contributions (29,334) 729 (9,264)
Change in employer's proportion 30,263 (25,007) 21,298 (25,000)
Net differences between projected and actual earnings
on plan investments 39,677 163,936
Total $356,682 § (87,976) $287,035 § (66,524)
23



4:16 PM

03/28/19
Accrual Basis

AMADOR TRANSIT

Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account

March 6 - 29, 2019

Date Num Name Memo Amount

24020 - Medical

03/27/2019 8729 Healthiest You HY0747 3.00

03/27/2019 8729 Healthiest You HY0747 24.00
Total 24020 - Medical 27.00
24021 - Aflac

03/27/2019 8730 AFLAC ENQO2 768.86

03/27/12019 8730 AFLAC ENQO2 219.22
Total 24021 - Aflac 988.08
51000 - BENEFITS

51350 - WORKERS COMP INS

03/29/2019 19100497 CSAC Excess Insur... EWC 1,469.00

03/29/2019 19150307 CSAC Excess Insur... PWC 2,971.00

Total 51350 - WORKERS COMP INS 4,440.00

51600 - UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW

03/26/2019 030519 Amador Transit - P... 6.56

03/27/2019 031319 Amador Transit - P... 43.09

03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK Shop Uniform (automotive workwear) 36.09

Total 51600 - UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW 85.74
Total 51000 - BENEFITS 4,525.74
52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES

52100 - VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSOURCE

03/18/2019 J045440 Robert Hahn's Auto... 168.75

Total 52100 - VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSOURCE 168.75

52150 - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES

03/18/2019 180184045 Orkin Services of C... 85.45

Total 52150 - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES 85.45

52170 - CONTRACT IT SERVICES

03/20/2019 719385 Smile Business Pro... 86.90

Total 52170 - CONTRACT IT SERVICES 86.90

52300 - ADVERTISING & MARKETING

03/15/2019 84424-201904  Best Version Media 394.30

03/15/2019 11847210392 CableTime 300.00

03/08/2019 19020070 KVGC 1340 AM 500.00

03/27/2019 21305 Ledger Dispatch 60.00

03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK Reality Folders 281.37

Total 52300 - ADVERTISING & MARKETING 1,535.67

52420 - DRUG & ALCOHOL SERVICES

03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK Occuscreen 48.00

Total 52420 - DRUG & ALCOHOL SERVICES 48.00

52550 - GSA COST ALLOC-(POSTAGE/PRINT)

03/15/2019 AT022019 Amador County Ge... 38.57

Total 52550 - GSA COST ALLOC-(POSTAGE/PRINT) 38.57

52600 - PROFESSIONAL & TECH SERVICES

03/29/2019 9932 Balancing The Books 406.25

03/06/2019 J's Communication...  VOID: 0.00

03/19/2019 1020 Moppin Mamas Cle... 600.00

Total 52600 - PROFESSIONAL & TECH SERVICES 1,006.25

52610 - Fees Bank, Merchant, Service

03/21/2019 L190202 Lowe's 4.22

Total 52610 - Fees Bank, Merchant, Service 4.22
Total 52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES 2,973.81

Page 1



4:16 PM

03/28/19
Accrual Basis

Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account

AMADOR TRANSIT

March 6 - 29, 2019

Date Num Name Memo Amount
53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED
53100 - FUEL
03/27/2019 03159 Amador Transit - P...  fuel reimbursement 25.00
03/18/2019 8535 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 158.39
03/21/2019 20858 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 5,808.73
Total 53100 - FUEL 5,992.12
53150 - TIRES
03/18/2019 1-GS168417 Jackson Tire Servic... 640.40
Total 53150 - TIRES 640.40
53250 - TOOLS
03/18/2019 6228185389 Auto Zone 11.84
Total 53250 - TOOLS 11.84
53300 - VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS
03/08/2019 02P456126 A-Z Bus Sales, Inc. 185.88
03/18/2019 02P457033 A-Z Bus Sales, Inc. -429.92
03/18/2019 02P457645 A-Z Bus Sales, Inc. 125.47
03/18/2019 02P456126 A-Z Bus Sales, Inc. 185.88
03/18/2019 1211730 Maita Chevrolet 203.60
03/18/2019 1211729 Maita Chevrolet 923.98
03/18/2019 1211718 Maita Chevrolet 157.57
03/18/2019 1216352 Maita Chevrolet 80.12
03/21/2019 1219148 Maita Chevrolet 556.14
03/18/2019 3827-252221 O'Reilly Auto Parts 35.12
03/18/2019 121010 Riebes Auto Parts 18.20
03/1872019 120421 Riebes Auto Parts -75.33
03/18/2019 122051 Riebes Auto Parts -18.20
03/18/2019 124566 Riebes Auto Parts 4425
03/18/2019 755987 Riebes Auto Parts 61.81
03/18/2019 124571 Riebes Auto Parts 47.47
03/18/2019 126359 Riebes Auto Parts 95.78
03/18/2019 756760 Riebes Auto Parts 79.97
03/18/2019 757663 Riebes Auto Parts 23.88
03/18/2019 757010 Riebes Auto Parts 23.85
03/18/2019 127018 Riebes Auto Parts 24.38
03/21/2019 758586 Riebes Auto Parts 183.70
03/18/2019 42538 Ron DuPratt Ford 411
03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK Hub Assembly (Telma) 1,562.76
03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK Serpenitne Belts (Amazon) 98.04
Total 53300 - VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS 4,198.51
53350 - SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables)
03/21/2019 6228191965 Auto Zone 33.37
03/18/2019 6857362 Kimball Midwest 39.07
Total 53350 - SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables) 72.44
53450 - FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS
03/21/2019 906029 Lowe's 125.58
03/21/2019 906414 Lowe's 120.86
03/21/2019 906108 Lowe's 68.65
03/21/2019 906007 Lowe's 58.12
03/21/2019 906828 Lowe's 48.85
03/21/2019 902304 Lowe's 25.29
03/21/2019 906766 Lowe's 25.02
03/21/2019 906766 Lowe's 25.02
03/21/2019 906979 Lowe's 40.17
03/21/2019 908281 Lowe's 61.41
03/21/2019 905653 Lowe's 43.53
03/21/2019 908669 Lowe's 28.63
03/21/2019 906440 Lowe's 121.80
03/21/2019 907226 Lowe's 125.13
03/21/2019 908500 Lowe's 10.21
03/21/2019 905958 Lowe's 101.17
03/21/2019 907987 Lowe's 39.58
03/21/2019 905192 Lowe's 7.88
03/21/2019 906571 Lowe's 11.25
03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK Vac Filters(Amazon) 8.99

Page 2
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03/28/19
Accrual Basis

AMADOR TRANSIT
Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account

March 6 - 29, 2019

58400 - TRAINING-Seminars & Materials

Date Num Name Amount
03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK Glass Cloths (Amazon) 24.99
Total 53450 - FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS 1,122.13
53550 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
03/27/2019 22506001 Staples 64.23
03/08/2019 8053378813 Staples Advantage 76.01
03/18/2019 8053566395 Staples Advantage 18.51
03/19/2019 8053029762 Staples Advantage 14.62
03/26/2019 805364872 Staples Advantage 17.78
03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK 10.76
Total 53550 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 201.91
53650 - PRINTING (Schedules, Brochures)

03/18/2019 40435 Amador Ledger Print AR & DAR 592.63

03/26/2019 40457 Amador Ledger Print 1,5665.61

Total 53650 - PRINTING (Schedules, Brochures) 2,158.24

53750 - OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK 28.09

Total 53750 - OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 28.09
Total 53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED 14,425.68
54000 - UTILITIES

54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE

03/08/2019 272878 Aces Waste Servic... 94.37

03/08/2019 EPAY Amador Water Age... 41.36

03/08/2019 EPAY Amador Water Age... 227.71

Total 54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE 363.44

54200 - AT -PGE

03/06/2019 EPAY P.G.&E. 1,538.34

Total 54200 - AT -PGE 1,538.34

54300 - TRANSIT CTR/WATER/SEWER/GARB

03/08/2019 272879 Aces Waste Servic... 22.26

03/08/2019 EPAY Amador Water Age... 1112-L-32 84.92

03/08/2019 032019 City of Sutter Creek 60.57

Total 54300 - TRANSIT CTR/WATER/SEWER/GARB 167.75

54400 - TRANSIT CENTER-PGE

03/06/2019 EPAY P.G.&E. 497.03

Total 54400 - TRANSIT CENTER-PGE 497.03

54450 - TRANSIT CENTER-INTERNET

03/06/2019 EPAY Comcast 194.01

03/27/2019 Epay Comcast 194.01

Total 54450 - TRANSIT CENTER-INTERNET 388.02

54500 - OFFICE PHONES/FAX/INTERNET

03/06/2019 EPAY Comcast 447.59

Total 54500 - OFFICE PHONES/FAX/INTERNET 447.59

54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE

03/26/2019 03242019 AT& T Cell Phones 463.39

Total 54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE 463.39
Total 54000 - UTILITIES 3,865.56
58000 - MISCELLANEOUS (NEW)

58200 - TRAVEL & MEETINGS

03/27/2019 032819 April Miller Mileage reimb 89.90

Total 58200 - TRAVEL & MEETINGS 89.90

Page 3
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03/28/19
Accrual Basis

AMADOR TRANSIT

Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account

March 6 - 29, 2019

Date Num Name Memo Amount
03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK Fred Pryor-Nickerson 199.00
Total 58400 - TRAINING-Seminars & Materials 199.00
58450 - CDL/ DOT MED/BkGrnd Checks
03/26/2019 031119 Amador Transit - P... 100.00
Total 58450 - CDL/ DOT MED/BkGrnd Checks 100.00
58600 - Other Miscellaneous
03/27/2019 030119 Amador Transit - P...  meeting supplies 50.00
03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK 23.27
Total 58600 - Other Miscellaneous 73.27
Total 58000 - MISCELLANEQUS (NEW) 462.17
59000 - LEASES / RENTALS

59100 - Leases & Rentals

03/08/2019 31254 Amador County Air... 50.00

03/18/2019 1102146088 AmeriPride Service... 58.02

03/18/2019 1102142637 AmeriPride Service... 55.45

03/18/2019 1102149456 AmeriPride Service... 55.45

03/21/2019 1102152838 AmeriPride Service... 55.45

03/26/2019 62973698 Smile (Copier) 655.70

03/26/2019 62968712 Smile (Copier) 283.17

Total 59100 - Leases & Rentals 1,213.24
Total 59000 - LEASES / RENTALS 1,213.24
60200 - PTMISEA

60265 - Operating Improvements

03/21/2019 907788 Lowe's 174.04

03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK Tools (freedom racing) 200.67

03/20/2019 032019 U.S. BANK Brake pliers, cable remover (amazon) 155.69

Total 60265 - Operating Improvements 530.40
Total 60200 - PTMISEA 530.40
60700 - State of Good Repair Expenses

03/27/2019 061731 TeamTalk Network Prepayment Radio service x 22 mths 13,090.00
Total 60700 - State of Good Repair Expenses 13,090.00

TOTAL

42,101.68
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